Florid Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Mahima Developers & Builders Ltd., Olive

Vinimay Pvt. Ltd., Pensive Agencies Pvt. Ltd., Salasar Texfab Pvt. Ltd.,

Tanvi Fincap Pvt. Ltd. and Vibhut Builders & Engg Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter

individually referred to as “Noticee no. 1, 2, 3 & so on and collectively as

"Noticees"), are inter-connected on the basis of common address, common

directorship and common contact numbers. All the Noticees are part of the

members of Kiran Group who were disclosed as „Persons Acting in

Concert‟ (PACs) to stock exchanges in terms of Regulation 7(1) of

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeover) Regulations,1997 (hereinafter referred to as "SAST

Regulations, 1997").

2. The total number of shares of EIEL as on February 27, 2009 (hereinafter

referred to as "acquisition day") was 14,30,17,760 and the collective

shareholding of Noticees increased from 71,18,046 (i.e. 4.977% of total

share capital EIEL) to 72,67,549 (i.e. 5.082% of total share capital of EIEL)

as on the said date. The shareholding details of Noticees prior to and after

the acquisition are as follows:

Sr.No.  Name of the entity Pre-acquisition Holding as

on February 26, 2009

Post-acquisition Holding at the

end of February 27, 2009

No. of

shares

% of total

shares

No. of

shares

% of total

shares

1 Alok Electricals Pvt Ltd. 1,942 0.001 1,942 0.001

2 Antique Texfab P Ltd.  87,500 0.061 87,500 0.061

3 BalajiTexfab P Ltd. 32,505 0.023 32,505 0.023

4
Coronation Builders &

Engineers P Ltd.
1,500 0.001 1,500 0.001

Adjudication Order in the matter of Era Infra Engineering Limited   Page 3 of 14

5
Durga Fabricators and

Engg Pvt Ltd.
176,984 0.124 176,984 0.124

6
Florid Infrastructure Pvt

Ltd.
667,193 0.467 667,193 0.467

7
Mahima Developers &

Builders Ltd.
1,828,614 1.279 2,441,481 1.707

8 Olive Vinimay Pvt Ltd.   1,600 0.001 1,600 0.001

9
Pensive Agencies Pvt

Ltd.
1,455,858 1.018 991,555 0.693

10 SalasarTexfab Ltd. 26,462 0.019 26,462 0.019

11 Tanvi Fincap Pvt Ltd. 1,782,928 1.247 1,782,928 1.247

12
Vibhut builders & Engg

Pvt Ltd.
1,054,960 0.738 1,055,899 0.738

 Total 71,18,046 4.977% 72,67,549 5.082%

3. As the collective shareholding of the Noticees in EIEL crossed the

threshold limit of 5% on February 27, 2009, they were required to make the

statutory disclosure within 2 days of transaction to the company and to the

stock exchange/s where the shares of the company are listed regarding such

acquisition as stipulated by Regulation 7(1) read with Regulation 7(2) of

SAST Regulations, 1997. However, no disclosure in terms of the afore-

mentioned regulations was made by the Noticees.

APPOINTMENT OF ADJUDICATING OFFICER

4. The undersigned was appointed as Adjudicating Officer vide order dated

May 25, 2015 under section 15I of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India Act, 1992 (hereinafter referred to as “SEBI Act, 1992”) read with

Rule 3 of SEBI (Procedure for Holding Inquiry and Imposing Penalty by

Adjudicating Officer) Rules, 1995 (hereinafter referred to as the „Rules‟) to

inquire into and adjudge under section 15A(b) of the SEBI Act,1992 for the